
No: BSNLCO-PRI/19(11)/4/2021-PERS-II-Part(2) 

The transfer of the following executives on promotion issued vide order no. BSNLCO 
PERS/13(18)/2/2022-DPC-Part(1) dated 20.06.2023 are hereby modified as indicated 
against their names with immediate effect and until further orders : 

2 
1. 

Sub: Tenure/Inter Circle Transfer on promotion to SDE(T) Cadre - Modification 
regarding. 

4 

S. 

3 

5 

No 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

BSNL 
Conmeting hndia 

10 

11 

12 

Name 

(Shri./Smt.) 
NARASIMMAN K 

NEERAJ MAURYA 

JYOTI KUMARI 

PRASHANT GUPTA 

NALLAMOLU SANGEETA 
ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA 
SHAMBHU NATH YADAV 
NAVEEN CHOUDHARY 

BISHWAJIT KUMAR 

AJAY KUMAR 

PRADEEP KUMAR PATHAK 

GYANENDRA PRATAP SINGH 

13 DHARMRAJ KISHORE 

gfafefy ICopy to: 

14 BRAJENDRA KUMAR 

3TCRr/ORDER 

HRMS No. 

200901985 

201000997 

201001136 

201001493 

201001737 

201001793 

201001920 

201001959 

201002058 
201002095 

201002395 

201003463 

201003495 

201003513 

Present 

Circle 

CNTX-S 

Chief Accounts Officer concerned. 

UP(E) 
BH 

UP(W) 
OA & INSP 

UP(E) 
CNTX-E 

QA & INSP 

BH 

CNTX-E 

UP(E) 

UP(E) 
CNTX-E 

CNTX-E 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

Circle allotted 
on Promotion 

PS to Dir(HR)/DIR(CFA/DIR(EB)/DIR(CM), BSNL CO. 
CGMs Concerned. 

KTK 

Executives concerned (Through controlling officer). 
Guard File/Order Bundle/lntranetRajbhasha Adhikari. 

HP 

WB 

HR 

TN 

HP 

OR 

MH 

WB 

OR 

UKD 

UKD 

Dated:-07.07.2023 

WB 

WB 

Modified circle 
on promotion 

TN 

UP(E) 
BH 

UP(W) 
QA & INSP 

2. Posting of executive(s) to the sensitive / non-sensitive post may be decided by the 
concerned circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DOT & Vigilance branch of 
BSNL Corporate Office from time to time. 

UP(E) 

3. Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries 
should be made in SAP-ERP/Service Record. 

UKD 

QA & INSP 

BH 

UKD 

UP(E) 

UP(E) 
CNTX-E 

JKD 

(At own Cost) 

(dGT HTB/ Vandana Sahani) 

Assistant General Manager (Pers.II) 
$A/E-Nail :- agmpers2@gmail.com 

(HY �rH)(Sandeep Vats) 
34 yAUG (If -) 

Deputy Manager (Pers.ll) 
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