

भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

कार्मिक शाखा, निगम कार्यालय

चौथा तल, भारत संचार भवन,जनपथ, नई दिल्ली

No: BSNLCO-PRII/19(11)/4/2021-PERS-II-Part(2)

Dated:-07.07.2023

## आदेश / ORDER

## Sub: Tenure/Inter Circle Transfer on promotion to SDE(T) Cadre - Modification regarding.

The transfer of the following executives on promotion issued vide order no. BSNLCO-PERS/13(18)/2/2022-DPC-Part(1) dated 20.06.2023 are hereby modified as indicated against their names with immediate effect and until further orders :-

S. No	Name (Shri./Smt.)	HRMS No.	Present Circle	Circle allotted on Promotion	Modified circle on promotion
1	NARASIMMAN K	200901985	CNTX-S	ктк	TN
2	NEERAJ MAURYA	201000997	UP(E)	HP	UP(E)
3	JYOTI KUMARI	201001136	вн	WB	ВН
4	PRASHANT GUPTA	201001493	UP(W)	HR	UP(W)
5	NALLAMOLU SANGEETA	201001737	QA & INSP	TN	QA & INSP
6	ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA	201001793	UP(E) .	HP	UP(E)
7	SHAMBHU NATH YADAV	201001920	CNTX-E	, OR	UKD
8	NAVEEN CHOUDHARY	201001959	QA & INSP	· . MH	QA & INSP
9	BISHWAJIT KUMAR	201002058	ВН	· WB	ВН
10	AJAY KUMAR	201002095	CNTX-E	OR	UKD
11	PRADEEP KUMAR PATHAK	201002395	UP(E)	UKD	UP(E)
12	GYANENDRA PRATAP SINGH	201003463	UP(E)	UKD	UP(E)
13	DHARMRAJ KISHORE	201003495	CNTX-E	WB	CNTX-E
14	BRAJENDRA KUMAR	201003513	CNTX-E	. WB	JKD (At own Cost)

- Posting of executive(s) to the sensitive / non-sensitive post may be decided by the concerned circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DOT & Vigilance branch of BSNL Corporate Office from time to time.
- 3. Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries should be made in SAP-ERP/Service Record.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(वंदना साहनी/ Vandana Sahani)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक-॥)

Assistant General Manager (Pers.ll) ईमेल/E-Mail :- agmpers2@gmail.com

## प्रतिलिपि /Copy to:

- 1. PS to Dir(HR)/DIR(CFA/DIR(EB)/DIR(CM), BSNL CO.
- 2. CGMs concerned.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer concerned.
- 4. Executives concerned (Through controlling officer).
- 5. Guard File/Order Bundle/Intranet/Rajbhasha Adhikari.

(संदीप वत्स)/(Sandeep Vats)

उप प्रबंधक (कार्मिक -॥)

Deputy Manager (Pers.II)